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Good morning all,
 
Staff and Salmon Valley have conferred and agreed to the following draft procedural schedule for UW 195.
We are providing this in advance of Monday’s PHC as requested in ALJ Mapes’ Notice of Prehearing

Conference issued March 22nd.
 

UW 195 Proposed Schedule
Activity Date

Prehearing Conference Monday, April 3, 2023
Public Comment Hearing Thursday, April 27, 2023
Encouraged Deadline for Petitions to Intervene Thursday, May 11, 2023
Settlement Conference Tuesday, June 6, 2023
Staff/Intervenor Opening Testimony Monday, July 24, 2023
Company Reply Testimony Monday, August 14, 2023
Staff/Intervenor Rebuttal and Cross-Answering Testimony Tuesday, September 5, 2023
Company Surrebuttal Testimony Tuesday, September 19, 2023
Cross Examination Statements and Exhibits Friday, September 22, 2023
Evidentiary Hearing Tuesday, October 17, 2023
Simultaneous Opening Briefs Tuesday, November 7, 2023
Simultaneous Reply Briefs Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Target Date for Commission Decision Friday, December 22, 2023

 
Thanks,
 
Steph
 
Steph Yamada (she/her)
Senior Utility Analyst
Rates, Finance and Audit Division
stephanie.yamada@puc.oregon.gov
(971) 375-5110
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